
YORK REGION COMMUNITY PLANNING and DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
17250 Yonge Street, 4th Floor, Newmarket, ON L3Y 6Z1
Email:  developmentservices@york.ca   
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YORK REGION COMMUNITY PLANNING 
and DEVELOPMENT SERVICES TEAMS



	 NORTH TEAM 
Sara Brockman - Planning Lead	 Extension 75750
Senior Planner�	 sara.brockman@york.ca

Trevor Catherwood - Engineering Lead	 Extension 75753
Program Manager	� trevor.catherwood@york.ca

Asif Abbas	 Extension 77271
Planner		 asif.abbas@york.ca
Anwer Mumtaz	 Extension 75701
Engineering Technologist 	 anwer.mumtaz@york.ca
SITE PLANS excluding CENTRES & CORRIDORS and HIGH RISE SITE PLANS

Arif Khan	 Extension 73107
Development Engineer	 arif.khan@york.ca 
SUBDIVISION and ENGINEERING

Nasir Mahmood	 Extension 76929
Construction Coordinator	 nasir.mahmood@york.ca 
AURORA, EAST GWILLIMBURY, GEORGINA and NEWMARKET

Tiffany Wong	 Extension 71521
Associate Planner	 tiffany.wong@york.ca  
Ivan Gonzalez	 Extension 75759
Construction Coordinator 	 ivan.gonzalez@york.ca 
KING

	 WEST TEAM  

Augustine Ko - Planning Lead	   Extension 71524
Senior Planner �	 augustine.ko@york.ca

Justin Wong	 Extension 71577
Planner		 justin.wong@york.ca

VAUGHAN
Trevor Catherwood - Engineering Lead	 Extension 75753
Program Manager 	 �trevor.catherwood@york.ca

Nick Sawyer	 Extension 71553
Planner  	 nick.sawyer@york.ca 
VAUGHAN SITE PLANS excluding CENTRES & CORRIDORS and  
HIGH RISE SITE PLANS 

Mauricio Saya	 Extension 75758
Engineering Technologist 	 mauricio.saya@york.ca 
VAUGHAN SUBDIVISION and ENGINEERING 

Ivan Gonzalez	 Extension 75759
Construction Coordinator 	 ivan.gonzalez@york.ca 

Tiffany Wong	 Extension 71521
Associate Planner	 tiffany.wong@york.ca

RICHMOND HILL
Calvin Mollett - Engineering Lead	 Extension 75755
Program Manager �	 calvin.mollett@york.ca

Duane Carson	 Extension 75221
Engineering Technologist	 duane.carson@york.ca 
RICHMOND HILL SITE PLANS excluding CENTRES & CORRIDORS  
and HIGH RISE SITE PLANS

John Lau	 Extension 78034
Development Engineer	 john.lau@york.ca 
SUBDIVISION and ENGINEERING

Rafi Hamparian	 Extension 73114
Construction Coordinator	 rafi.hamparian@york.ca

Tiffany Wong	 Extension 71521
Associate Planner 	 tiffany.wong@york.ca 

	 EAST TEAM 
Jason Ezer - Planning Lead	 Extension 71533
Senior Planner 	 jason.ezer@york.ca

Calvin Mollett - Engineering Lead	 Extension 75755
Program Manager �	 calvin.mollett@york.ca

Kathryn Cymbalisty	 Extension 71556
Planner		 kathryn.cymbalisty@york.ca
Carlton Smith	 Extension 75754
Engineering Technologist	 carlton.smith@york.ca 
SITE PLANS excluding CENTRES & CORRIDORS and HIGH RISE SITE PLANS

John Lau	 Extension 78034
Development Engineer	 john.lau@york.ca 
SUBDIVISION and ENGINEERING

Rafi Hamparian	 Extension 73114
Construction Coordinator	 rafi.hamparian@york.ca 
MARKHAM

Tiffany Wong	 Extension 71521
Associate Planner	 tiffany.wong@york.ca
Nasir Mahmood	 Extension 76929
Construction Coordinator	 nasir.mahmood@york.ca 
WHITCHURCH-STOUFFVILLE

OTHER
Jeff Hignett	 Extension 71515 
Senior Planner	  jeff.hignett@york.ca 
CENTRES & CORRIDORS

Kirolis Istafanous	 Extension 74952
Engineering Technologist	 kirolis.istafanous@york.ca 
ALL CENTRES & CORRIDORS and HIGH RISE SITE PLANS

Jessica Wu	 Extension 71507 
Planner	 	  jessica.wu@york.ca
SERVICING INCENTIVE PROGRAM and SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT 
through LEED INCENTIVE PROGRAM

Eva Pulnicki	 Extension 75749
Environmental Servicing Engineer	 eva.pulnicki@york.ca 
MECP ECA TRANSFER of REVIEW PROGRAM and CIVIL UNDERGROUNDS

Cynthia Tam	 Extension 73741
Development Engineer	 cynthia.tam@york.ca 
MECP ECA TRANSFER of REVIEW PROGRAM and CIVIL UNDERGROUNDS

Karen Sutcliffe	 Extension 75964
Electrical Design Technologist	 karen.sutcliffe@york.ca
Peter Louws	 Extension 77731
Landscape Development Coordinator	 peter.louws@york.ca
Ryanne Ziegler	 Extension 71502
GIS Technologist	 ryanne.ziegler@york.ca
STREET NAMING

INTAKE TEAM
Mirella Bertini	 Extension 75751
Engineering Application Coordinator	 mirella.bertini@york.ca
Tiffany Wong	 Extension 71521	
Associate Planner 	 tiffany.wong@york.ca 
AURORA, EAST GWILLIMBURY, GEORGINA, KING and NEWMARKET 
RICHMOND HILL, MARKHAM, VAUGHAN and WHITCHURCH-STOUFFVILLE 

Gabrielle Hurst	 Extension 71538
Associate Planner 	 gabrielle.hurst@york.ca 
CONSENTS/MINOR VARIANCES

Rachel Badinski	 Extension 75430
Administrative Clerk/Secretary 	 rachel.badinski@york.ca

MANAGEMENT TEAM
Karen Whitney	 Extension 71505
Director		 karen.whitney@york.ca 
COMMUNITY PLANNING and DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

Teema Kanji	 Extension 71506
Manager	 teema.kanji@york.ca 
PROGRAMS and PROCESS IMPROVEMENT

Duncan MacAskill	 Extension 71513
Manager	 duncan.macaskill@york.ca 
DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

David Mhango	 Extension 77533
Manager	 david.mhango@york.ca 
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING 

Trevor Catherwood	 Extension 75753
Program Manager	 trevor.catherwood@york.ca 
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

Calvin Mollett 	 Extension 75755
Program Manager	 calvin.mollett@york.ca 
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING 
Frank Lombardi	 Extension 76088  
Supervisor	 frank.lombardi@york.ca 
DEVELOPMENT CONSTRUCTION

Monica Powell	 Extension 71519
Administrative Assistant	 monica.powell@york.ca
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